1 IK 7823, SK 7823 / 13.02.06 e
Time circuit
Time ranges: 4 different time ranges programmable
 via terminals:
s - time range  min - time range bridge
 0.25 ... 2.5 s  0.25 ... 2.5 min  Z4----- A2
 1 ... 10 s  1 ... 10 min Z3------------- A2
 8 ... 80 s  8 ... 80 min Z3-----Z4----- A2

     Contacts
     Type
 Ordering Example
IK 7823.81  AC 110 ... 240 V 0.25 ... 640 s
Article number: 0047161 stock item
• Nominal voltage U
N
: AC 110 ... 240 V
• Time range: 0.25 ... 640 s adjustable
• Width:   17.5 mm
SK 7823.81  AC 110 ... 240 V  0.25 ... 640 s
Article number:   0052258
• Nominal voltage U
N
:  AC 110 ... 240 V
• Time range:   0.25 ... 640 s adjustable
• Width:   17.5 mm
 Standard Type
 Characteristics
Continuous current limit curve
 Connection Example
-20 0 +20 +60+40 T ( C)
2
4
6
8
C
on
ta
ct
-
co
nt
in
uo
us
cu
ur
en
t
Ambient temperature
10
th
M7704
I (A)
16
B1
15
18
A2 Z3 Z4
IK7823
SK7823
L
N
S
Additional
load
M6212
A1
Remarks:
Z3, Z4... Programming of time range
S... Control contact for function
Contact S can also switch additional load connected inparallel to ow
relay.